

ECR International Central Air Handler
13 SEER- AB13xx00V1M Series
(Parts Only)

ECR International offers this limited warranty to the original purchaser and to any succeeding owner of the real property to which the ECR Central Air Handler is originally installed. This applies to products purchased and retained for use in the U.S.A. and Canada.

ECR will furnish without charge the required replacement part should any part of your ECR Central Air Handler fail because of a manufacturing defect within five (5) years from the date of original purchase. This does not cover any local transportation, related service labor, diagnosis calls, refrigerant and related items.

ECR will furnish without charge the required replacement indoor coil should the coil fail because of a manufacturing defect within five (5) years from the date of original purchase. This does not include any local transportation, related service labor, diagnosis calls, refrigerant and related items.

This limited warranty does not cover failures of your ECR Central Air Handler if it is damaged while in your possession, failures caused by unreasonable use of the ECR Central Air Handler and/or damage due to the failure to properly maintain the ECR Central Air Handler as outlined in the Use and Care manual (see Proper Maintenance section).

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

The remedy provided in this warranty is exclusive and granted in lieu of all other remedies. This warranty does not cover incidental or consequential damages. Some states do not allow the exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so this limitation may not apply to you.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so this limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

For further information concerning this warranty, please contact us at:

## ECR International

P.O. Box 900 • 6800 Base Line • Wallaceburg • Ontario • N8A 5E5 • 519-627-0791 P.O. Box 4729 • 2201 Dwyer Ave. • Utica • New York • 13504 • 315-797-1310 Or visit our web site: www.ecrinternational.com